
Product Description: 
This electronic preampli�er stands up 
to the test and will provide you with
serious sound performance. The PP999 
is perfect for bringing your studio
equipment's phono-level output to a 
more suitable and manageable line-
level output. It'll take your audio signal, 
amplify its strength and prepare it for 
further processing by your receiver or ampli�er. 
Preamps technically provide voltage gain to your 
desired equipment and are key to assisting
the signal source. The ultra-low noise audio conditioning circuitry allows the preamp 
to boost audio to levels that are more manageable for various types of audio 
equipment. You’ll �nd it easier toadjust the recording level volumes of di�erent 
sources and instruments alike. You should position your preamp close to the source 
to reduce unwanted noise and interference. Preamps can sometimes come built 
into the stereo equipment, but if that's not the case, the PP999 is an easy install, wise 
choice and great addition to any musician or producer. Take your sounds and audio 
production skills to the next level with the PP999 Preampli�er.       

Features:
  • Pro Audio Phono Turntable Preamp 
  • Compact Record Player Preampli�er
  • Simple Electric Plug-in Design
  • Ultra-Low Noise Audio Operation
  • Dedicated RCA (L/R) Audio Connectors
  • Converts Phono Signals to Line-Level Audio Signals
  • Integrated Circuitry to Accommodate Magnetic Pickups
  • Universal Compatibility for Turntables, Mixers, Audio Equipment
  • For On-Stage & In-Studio Performances

www.PyleUSA.com

USER GUIDE

Visit Our Website

SCAN ME
PyleUSA.com

Compact Phono Turntable Preamp
PP999

ENG UK

www.PyleUSA.com

Ultra-Low Noise Audio Pre-Amplifier with 12-Volt Power Adaptor



Ground DC jack

R          L
Input

L          R
Output

AV Receiver

Turntable

Any of these audio inputs
can be used to connect

your turntable

Questions or Comments?
We are here to help!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Register Product
Thank you for choosing PyleUSA. By registering your product, you ensure that you receive the 
full bene�ts of our exclusive warranty and personalized customer support. Complete the form 
to access expert support and to keep your PyleUSA purchase in perfect condition. PyleUSA.com/

register/PP999

START HERE

California Prop 65 Warning
     WARNING: 
This product may expose you to chemicals, which is known to 
the state of California to cause cancer, birth defects and other 
reproductive harm. Do not ingest.
For more info go to: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

www.PyleUSA.com

What's in the Box:
  • Turntable Pre-Amp
  • Power Adaptor 

Technical Specs:
  • Load Impedance: 10K Ohms
  • Output Level: 2V
  • Reference Voltage: 1V
  • S/N Ratio: 70 dB (A-WTD)
  • T.H.D. 0.08 for 1 KHz 3 mV Input
  • Frequency Response: 
     20-20kHz (+/-2dB)
  • Input Sensitivity/Impedance: 
     Phono - 3 mV/50K Ohms
  • Construction Material: 
     Engineered Metal Alloy Housing



Descripción del producto 
Este preampli�cador electrónico resiste 
la prueba y le ofrecerá un alto nivel de 
rendimiento de sonido. El PP999 es 
perfecto para llevar la salida de estudio 
a una salida de nivel de línea más 
adecuada y manejable. Toma la señal de 
audio, ampli�ca su intensidad y la prepara 
para su posterior procesamiento por el receptor
o el ampli�cador. Técnicamente, los preampli�cadores 
proporcionan ganancia de tensión al equipo 
deseado y son cruciales para ayudar a mejorar la calidad de la fuente de señal. El 
circuito de acondicionamiento de audio de ruido ultra bajo permite al pre ampli�cador 
ampli�car el sonido a niveles más manejables para distintos tipos de equipos de 
audio. Esto facilita el ajuste del nivel de grabación de distintas fuentes e instrumentos. 
Es aconsejable colocar el preampli�cador cerca de la fuente para reducir ruidos e 
interferencias no deseados.A veces los preampli�cadores pueden integrarse en el 
equipo estéreo, pero si no es así, el PP999 es una elección acertada y fácil de instalar 
para cualquier músico o productor. Lleva tu sonido y tus producciones de audio al 
siguiente nivel con  el preampli�cador PP999.

Características:
 • Preampli�cador de Phono para giradiscos Pro-Audio
 • Reproductor de discos compacto con Preampli�cador 
 • Sistema eléctrico fácil de enchufar
 • Funcionamiento de audio con muy bajo nivel de ruido
 • Conectores de audio RCA (L/R) dedicados
 • Convierte las señales de Phono en señales de audio de nivel de línea
 • Circuito integrado para adaptarse a sensores magnéticos
 • Compatibilidad universal con giradiscos, mezcladores y equipos de audio
 • Para actuaciones en escenarios y estudios

www.PyleUSA.com

GUÍA DEL USUARIO

Visite nuestro
sitio web

ESCANÉAME
PyleUSA.com

Preamplificador de Phono 
compacto para Tocadiscos 

PP999

www.PyleUSA.com

Preamplificador de audio de ruido ultra bajo 
con adaptador de alimentación de 12 voltios 

SPA
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Tocadiscos

Cualquiera de estas 
entradas de audio puede 

utilizarse para conectar tu giradiscos. 

Preguntas o comentarios
¡Estamos aquí para ayudar!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Registrar Producto
Gracias por elegir PyleUSA. Al registrar su producto, se asegura de recibir todos los bene�cios 
de nuestra garantía exclusiva y atención al cliente personalizada. Completa el formulario para 
acceder al soporte de expertos y mantener en perfectas condiciones tu compra de PyleUSA. PyleUSA.com/

register/PP999

COMIENCE AQUI

www.PyleUSA.com

Incluido en el paquete:
  • Preampli�cador de giradiscos 
  • Adaptador de corriente

Especi�caciones técnicas:
  • Impedancia de carga: 10K Ohm
  • Nivel de salida: 2 V
  • Tensión de referencia: 1V
  • Relación señal/ruido: 70 dB (A-WTD)
  • T.H.D. 0,08 por 1 KHz de entrada 3 mV
  • Respuesta en frecuencia: 
     20-20 kHz (+/-2 dB)
  • Sensibilidad/impedancia de entrada: 
     Phono - 3 mV/50 K Ohm
  • Material de construcción: 
     Caja de aleación metálica

Advertencia de la Proposición 65 de California
     ADVERTENCIA:  
Este producto puede exponerlo a sustancias químicas, que el 
estado de California reconoce como causantes de cáncer, 
defectos congénitos y otros daños reproductivos. No ingerir.
Para obtener más información, visite: www.P65warnings.ca.gov



Description du produit
Ce préampli�cateur électronique résiste 
à l'épreuve du temps et o�re un haut 
niveau de performance sonore. 
Le PP999 est parfait pour porter la sortie 
du studio vers une sortie de niveau ligne 
plus appropriée et plus gérable.
Il prend le signal audio, ampli�e sa force 
et le prépare pour un traitement ultérieur 
par le récepteur ou l'ampli�cateur. 
Les préampli�cateurs fournissent techniquement 
un gain de tension à l'équipement désiré et sont 
cruciaux pour aider à l'amélioration de la qualité de la source du signal. Le circuit de 
conditionnement audio à très faible bruit permet au préampli�cateur d'ampli�er 
le son à des niveaux plus gérables pour di�érents types d'équipements audio. 
Grâce à lui, il sera plus facile d'ajuster le niveau d'enregistrement des di�érentes 
sources et instruments. Il est conseillé de placer le préampli�cateur à proximité de la source 
a�n de réduire les bruits indésirables et les interférences. Parfois, les préampli�cateurs 
peuvent être intégrés à l'équipement stéréo, mais si ce n'est pas le cas, le PP999 est un choix 
judicieux et facile à installer pour tout musicien ou producteur. Faites passer vos sons et 
vos productions audio au niveau supérieur avec le préampli�cateur PP999.     

Caractéristiques :
  • Préampli�cateur phono pour platines Pro Audio
  • Préampli�cateur compact pour platine vinyle
  • Système électrique simple à brancher
  • Fonctionnement audio à très faible bruit
  • Connecteurs audio RCA (G/D) dédiés
  • Convertit les signaux phono en signaux audio de niveau ligne
  • Circuit intégré pour s'adapter aux capteurs magnétiques
  • Compatibilité universelle avec les platines, les tables de mixage et l'équipement audio
  • Pour les représentations sur scène et en studio

www.PyleUSA.com

MODE D'EMPLOI

Visitez notre site
Internet

SCANNE MOI
PyleUSA.com

Préamplificateur phono 
compact pour platines 

PP999

www.PyleUSA.com

Préamplificateur audio à très faible bruit avec
adaptateur d'alimentation 12 volts     

FRE
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terre
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Sortie

Récepteur AV

Platines Vinyles

N'importe laquelle
de ces entrées audios peut être

utilisée pour connecter votre platine 

Questions ? Commentaires ? 
Nous sommes là pour vous aider !
Téléphone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Enregistrer le produit
Merci d'avoir choisi PyleUSA. En enregistrant votre produit,
vous vous assurez de béné�cier de tous les avantages de notre garantie exclusive et de notre 
support client personnalisé. Remplissez le formulaire pour accéder à l'assistance d'experts et 
conserver votre achat PyleUSA en parfait état. PyleUSA.com/

register/PP999

COMMENCEZ ICI

www.PyleUSA.com

Inclus dans le paquet:
  • Préampli�cateur de la platine 
  • Adaptateur d'alimentation

Caractéristiques techniques:
  • Impédance de charge : 10K Ohm
  • Niveau de sortie : 2V
  • Tension de référence : 1V
  • Rapport S/B : 70 dB (A-WTD)
  • T.H.D. 0,08 par 1 KHz d'entrée 3 mV
  • Réponse en fréquence : 
    20-20kHz (+/-2dB)
  • Sensibilité/impédance d'entrée : 
    Phono - 3 mV/50K Ohm
  • Composition : Boîtier en alliage 
    métallique

Avertissement Californie Prop 65
     AVERTISSEMENT: 
Ce produit peut vous exposer à des produits chimiques qui, 
selon l'État de Californie, provoquent des cancers, des 
anomalies congénitales et d'autres troubles de la 
reproduction. Ne pas ingérer.
Pour plus d'informations, voir : www.P65warnings.ca.gov



  

  

Descrizione del prodotto
Questo preampli�catore elettronico è 
in grado di resistere alle prove e di fornire 
prestazioni sonore di alto livello. Il PP999 
è perfetto per portare l'uscita studio ad 
un'uscita a livello fonico più adatta e 
gestibile a livello di linea. Prenderà il 
segnale audio, ne ampli�cherà la forza e 
lo preparerà per l'ulteriore elaborazione da 
parte del ricevitore o dell'ampli�catore. 
I preampli�catori tecnicamente forniscono un 
guadagno di tensione all'apparecchiatura 
desiderata e sono fondamentali per assistere la sorgente del segnale. Il circuito 
di condizionamento audio a bassissimo rumore permette al preampli�catore di 
aumentare l'audio a livelli più gestibili per diversi tipi di apparecchiature audio. 
Sarà più facile regolare il livello di registrazione di diverse sorgenti e strumenti. 
È consigliabile posizionare il preampli�catore vicino alla sorgente per ridurre i rumori e 
le interferenze indesiderate. A volte i preampli�catori possono essere integrati nelle 
apparecchiature stereo, ma se non è questo il caso, il PP999 è una scelta saggia, facile da 
installare, è un'ottima scelta per qualsiasi musicista o produttore. Portate i vostri suoni e 
le vostre produzioni audio al livello successivo con il preampli�catore PP999.      

Caratteristiche:
  • Preampli�catore phono per giradischi Pro Audio
  • Preampli�catore per giradischi compatto
  • Semplice design elettrico a innesto
  • Funzionamento audio a bassissimo rumore
  • Connettori audio RCA (L/R) dedicati
  • Converte i segnali phono in segnali audio a livello di linea
  • Circuito integrato per adattarsi ai pickup magnetici
  • Compatibilità universale con giradischi, mixer e apparecchiature audio
  • Per esibizioni sul palco e in studio

www.PyleUSA.com

MANUALE UTENTE

VISITA IL
NOSTRO SITO

SCANSIONAMI
PyleUSA.com

Preamplificatore phono compatto
per giradischi

PP999

www.PyleUSA.com

Preamplificatore audio a bassissimo rumore 
con adattatore di alimentazione a 12 Volt

ITA
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L          R
Uscita

Ricevitore AV

Giradischi

Ognuno di questi ingressi
audio può essere utilizzato per

collegare il vostro giradischi

Domande o Commenti?
Siamo qui per aiutarti!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Registra il prodotto
Grazie per aver scelto PyleUSA. Registrando il vostro prodotto, vi assicurate di ricevere tutti i 
vantaggi della nostra garanzia esclusiva e dell'assistenza clienti personalizzata. 
Completate il modulo per accedere all'assistenza di esperti e per mantenere il vostro acquisto 
PyleUSA in perfette condizioni. PyleUSA.com/

register/PP999

INIZIA DA QUI

www.PyleUSA.com

Contenuto della confezione:
  • Pre-Ampli�catore per giradischi  
  • Adattatore dell’alimentazione

Speci�che tecniche:
  • Impedenza di carico: 10K Ohm
  • Livello di uscita: 2V
  • Tensione di riferimento: 1V
  • Rapporto S/N: 70 dB (A-WTD)
  • T.H.D. 0,08 per 1 KHz Ingresso 3 mV
  • Risposta in frequenza: 
     20-20kHz (+/-2dB)
  • Sensibilità/Impedenza d'ingresso: 
    Phono - 3 mV/50K Ohm
  • Materiale di costruzione: 
    Alloggiamento in lega metallica

Avvertenza California Prop 65
     AVVERTENZA: 
Questo prodotto può esporre l'utente a sostanze chimiche, 
che sono note allo Stato della California per causare cancro, 
difetti alla nascita e altri danni alla danni alla riproduzione. 
Non ingerire.
Per maggiori informazioni: www.P65warnings.ca.gov



Produktbeschreibung
Dieser elektronische Vorverstärker besteht 
den Test und wird Ihnen ernsthafte 
Klangperformance bieten. Der PP999 eignet 
sich perfekt, um den Phono-Pegelausgang 
Ihrer Studioausrüstung in einen geeigneteren 
und handhabbareren Bezugspegel-Ausgang
umzuwandeln. Er nimmt Ihr Audiosignal auf, 
verstärkt seine Stärke und bereitet es für die 
weitere Verarbeitung durch Ihren Receiver oder 
Verstärker vor. Vorverstärker bieten technisch 
gesehen eine Spannungsverstärkung für Ihr gewünschtes Gerät und sind 
entscheidend für die Unterstützung der Signalquelle. Die ultra-geräuscharme 
Audioaufbereitungsschaltung ermöglicht es dem Vorverstärker, das Audio auf Pegel 
zu verstärken, die für verschiedene Arten von Audiogeräten besser handhabbar sind. 
Sie werden es einfacher �nden, die Aufnahmelautstärken verschiedener Quellen 
und Instrumente anzupassen. Sie sollten Ihren Vorverstärker nahe an der Quelle 
positionieren, um unerwünschtes Rauschen und Störungen zu reduzieren. 
Vorverstärker sind manchmal in die Stereoanlage eingebaut, aber wenn das nicht 
der Fall ist, ist der PP999 eine einfache Installation, eine kluge Wahl und eine großartige 
Ergänzung für jeden Musiker oder Produzenten. Bringen Sie Ihre Klänge und 
Audioproduktionsfähigkeiten auf die nächste Stufe mit dem PP999 Vorverstärker.
       
Merkmale:
  • Pro Audio Phono-Plattenspieler-Vorverstärker
  • Kompakter Schallplattenspieler-Vorverstärker
  • Einfaches elektrisches Stecker-Design
  • Ultra-geräuscharmer Audio-Betrieb
  • Dedizierte RCA (L/R) Audioanschlüsse
  • Wandelt Phonosignale in Bezugspegel-Signale um
  • ntegrierte Schaltung zur Anpassung an magnetische Tonabnehmer
  • Universelle Kompatibilität für Plattenspieler, Mixer, Audioausrüstung
  • Für Auftritte auf der Bühne und im Studio

www.PyleUSA.com

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Besuchen Sie
unsere Webseite

SCANNEN
SIE MICH
PyleUSA.com

Kompakter Phono-Plattenspieler
-Vorverstärker

PP999

www.PyleUSA.com

Ultra-geräuscharmer Audio
-Vorverstärker mit 12-Volt-Netzteil

GER



Erdung DC-Buchse

R          L
Eingang

L          R
Ausgang

AV Receiver

Turntable

Jeder dieser Audioeingänge 
kann verwendet werden, um Ihren 

Plattenspieler anzuschließen.

Fragen oder Kommentare?
Wir sind hier, um zu helfen!  
Telefon: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Produktregistrierung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für PyleUSA entschieden haben. Durch die Registrierung Ihres 
Produkts stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die vollen Vorteile unserer exklusiven Garantie und 
persönlichen Kundenunterstützung erhalten. Füllen Sie das Formular aus, um Zugang zu 
Expertenunterstützung zu erhalten und Ihren PyleUSA-Kauf in perfektem Zustand zu halten. PyleUSA.com/

register/PP999

STARTEN SIE HIER

www.PyleUSA.com

Lieferumfang:
  • Plattenspieler-Vorverstärker
  • Netzteil

Technische Daten:
  • Lastimpedanz: 10K Ohm
  • LAusgangspegel: 2V
  • LReferenzspannung: 1V
  • LS/N-Verhältnis: 70 dB (A-WTD)
  • LT.H.D. 0,08 für 1 kHz 3 mV Eingang
  • LFrequenzgang: 20-20kHz (+/-2dB)
  • LEingangsemp�ndlichkeit/Impedanz: 
    Phono - 3 mV/50K Ohm
  • LMaterial: Technisch entwickelte 
     Metalllegierung

Warnung zu California Prop 65
     WARNUNG: 
Dieses Produkt kann Sie Chemikalien aussetzen, von denen im 
Bundesstaat Kalifornien bekannt ist, dass sie krebsartige 
Geburtsfehler und andere Fortpflanzungsschäden verursachen. 
Nicht einnehmen.
Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter: www.P65warnings.ca.gov



  

Opis produktu: 
Ten elektroniczny przedwzmacniacz 
wytrzymuje próbę czasu i zapewnia 
wysoki poziom wydajności dźwiękowej. 
PP999 jest idealny do doprowadzenia 
wyjścia studyjnego do bardziej 
odpowiedniego i łatwego w zarządzaniu 
wyjścia liniowego. Pobiera sygnał audio, 
wzmacnia jego siłę i przygotowuje go do dalszego 
przetwarzania przez odbiornik lub wzmacniacz. 
Przedwzmacniacze technicznie zapewniają 
wzmocnienie napięcia do pożądanego sprzętu i mają kluczowe znaczenie dla 
wspomagania źródła sygnału. Obwód kondycjonowania audio o bardzo niskim 
poziomie szumów umożliwia przedwzmacniaczowi wzmocnienie dźwięku do 
bardziej zarządzalnych poziomów dla różnych typów sprzętu audio. Łatwiej będzie 
dostosować poziom nagrywania różnych źródeł i instrumentów. Zaleca się 
umieszczenie przedwzmacniacza w pobliżu źródła dźwięku, aby zredukować 
niepożądane szumy i zakłócenia. Czasami przedwzmacniacze mogą być 
wbudowane w sprzęt stereo, ale jeśli tak nie jest, PP999 jest prostym, łatwym w 
instalacji wyborem dla każdego muzyka lub producenta. Wznieś swoje dźwięki i 
produkcje audio na wyższy poziom dzięki przedwzmacniaczowi PP999.
   
Charakterystyka:
  • Przedwzmacniacz gramofonowy Pro Audio
  • Kompaktowy przedwzmacniacz gramofonowy
  • Prosta konstrukcja elektryczna typu plug-in
  • Bardzo niski poziom szumów podczas pracy
  • Dedykowane złącza audio RCA (L/R)
  • Konwertuje sygnały gramofonowe na liniowe sygnały audio
  • Zintegrowany obwód dostosowujący się do przetworników magnetycznych
  • Uniwersalna kompatybilność z gramofonami, mikserami i sprzętem audio
  • Do występów scenicznych i studyjnych

www.PyleUSA.com

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

ODWIEDŹ NASZĄ
STRONĘ

ZESKANUJ MNIE
PyleUSA.com

Kompaktowy przedwzmacniacz
gramofonowy

PP999

www.PyleUSA.com

Przedwzmacniacz audio o 
bardzo niskim poziomie 
szumów z zasilaczem 12 V

POL



Uziemienie Wtyczka DC

R          L
Wejście

L          R
Wyjście

Odbiornik AV 

Gramofon

można użyć dowolnego z 
tychwejść audio do podłączenia 

gramofonu 

Masz pytania lub uwagi?
Jesteśmy tutaj, aby Ci pomóc!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Zarejestruj swój produkt
Dziękujemy za wybranie PyleUSA. Rejestrując swój
produkt, zapewniasz sobie wszystkie korzyści płynące z naszej ekskluzywnej ekskluzywnej 
gwarancji i spersonalizowanej obsługi klienta. Wypełnij formularz, aby uzyskać dostęp do 
pomocy ekspertów i utrzymać swój zakup PyleUSA w idealnym stanie. PyleUSA.com/

register/PP999

ZACZNIJ TUTAJ

www.PyleUSA.com

Zawartość opakowania:
  • Przedwzmacniacz gramofonowy 
  • Zasilacz sieciowy

Dane techniczne:
  • Impedancja obciążenia: 10K Ohm
  • Poziom wyjściowy: 2V
  • Napięcie odniesienia: 1V
  • Stosunek sygnał/szum: 
     70 dB (A-WTD)
  • T.H.D. 0,08 na 1 kHz Wejście 3 mV
  • Pasmo przenoszenia: 20-20 kHz (+/-2 dB)
  • Czułość wejściowa/Impedancja: 
     Phono - 3 mV/50K Ohm
  • Materiał konstrukcyjny: 
     Obudowa ze stopu metalu

Ostrzeżenie California Prop 65
     OSTRZEŻENIE:
Ten produkt może narazić użytkownika na kontakt z substancjami 
chemicznymi, o których wiadomo, że Stanu Kalifornia, że 
powodują raka, wady wrodzone i inne szkodliwe działanie na 
rozrodczość. Nie połykaj.

Więcej informacji: www.P65warnings.ca.gov



  

Ürün Açıklaması: 
Bu elektronik preampli�katör testlere 
dayanır ve size ciddi bir ses performansı 
sağlar. PP999, stüdyo ekipmanınızın fon 
seviyesi çıkışını daha uygun ve yönetilebilir 
bir hat seviyesi çıkışına getirmek için 
mükemmeldir. Ses sinyalinizi alır, gücünü 
yükseltir ve alıcınız veya ampli�katörünüz 
tarafından daha fazla işlenmesi için hazırlar. 
Preamplar teknik olarak istediğiniz ekipmana 
voltaj kazancı sağlar ve sinyal kaynağına yardımcı 
olmanın anahtarıdır. Ultra düşük gürültülü ses 
koşullandırma devresi, preampın sesi çeşitli ses ekipmanı türleri için daha 
yönetilebilir seviyelere yükseltmesini sağlar. Farklı kaynakların ve enstrümanların 
kayıt seviyesi volümlerini ayarlamayı daha kolay bulacaksınız. İstenmeyen gürültü ve 
parazitleri azaltmak için preamp'ınızı kaynağa yakın konumlandırmalısınız. Pream�ler 
bazen stereo ekipmanın içine yerleştirilebilir, ancak durum böyle değilse, PP999 kolay 
bir kurulum, akıllıca bir seçim ve herhangi bir müzisyen veya yapımcı için harika bir 
eklentidir. PP999 Preampli�katör ile seslerinizi ve ses üretim becerilerinizi bir üst 
seviyeye taşıyın.
     
Özellikler:
  • Pro Audio Phono Pikap Preamp
  • Kompakt Plak Çalar Preampli�katörü
  • Basit Elektrikli Plug-in Tasarımı
  • Ultra Gürültülü Ses Çalışması
  • Özel RCA (L/R) Ses Konnektörleri
  • Fono Sinyallerini Hat Seviyesi Ses Sinyallerine Dönüştürür
  • Manyetik Manyetiklere Uyum Sağlayan Entegre Devre
  • Pikaplar, Mikserler, Ses Ekipmanları için Evrensel Uyumluluk
  • Sahne ve Stüdyo İçi Performanslar İçin

www.PyleUSA.com

KULLANICI KILAVUZU

Web Sitemizi 
Ziyaret Edin

BENİ TARA
PyleUSA.com

Kompakt Fono Pikap Preamfisi
PP999

www.PyleUSA.com

12-Volt Güç Adaptörlü Ultra Düşük Gürültülü Ses Ön-Amplifikatörü

TUR



Toprak DC jakı

R          L
Giriş

L          R
Çıkış

AV Alıcısı

Turntable

Bu ses girişlerinden herhangi
 biri döner tablanızı bağlamak 

için kullanılabilir

Sorularınız mı var? Sorununuz mu var?

Yardım etmek için buradayız!
Telefon: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Ürünü Kaydet
PyleUSA'ı seçtiğiniz için teşekkür ederiz. Ürününüzü kaydettirerek özel garantimizin ve kişiselleştirilmiş 
müşteri desteğimizin tüm avantajlarından yararlandığınızdan emin olursunuz. Uzman desteğine 
erişmek ve PyleUSA satın alımınızı mükemmel durumda tutmak için formu doldurun. PyleUSA.com/

register/PP999

ZACZNIJ TUTAJ

www.PyleUSA.com

Kutunun içinde ne var?
  • Pikap Pre-Amp
  • Güç Adaptörü

Teknik Özellikler:
  • Yük Empedansı: 10K Ohm
  • Çıkış Seviyesi: 2V
  • Referans Gerilimi: 1V
  • S/N Oranı: 70 dB (A-WTD)
  • T.H.D. 1 KHz için 0,08 3 mV Giriş
  • Frekans Tepkisi: 20-20kHz (+/-2dB)
  • Giriş Hassasiyeti/Empedans: 
    Fono - 3 mV/50K Ohm
  • Yapı Malzemesi: Tasarlanmış 
    Metal Alaşımlı Gövde

Kaliforniya Prop 65 Uyarısı
     UYARI:
Bu ürün sizi Kaliforniya eyaleti tarafından kansere bağlı doğum 
kusurlarına ve üremeyle ilgili diğer zararlara neden olduğu 
bilinen kimyasallara maruz bırakabilir. Yemeyin.
Daha fazla bilgi için şu adrese gidin: www.P65warnings.ca.gov


